

03-26-2002

102031506

(Rev 03/01)

Form PTO-1595

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	E Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-20-02 Teruyoshi HIRAOKA and Ryoichi YOSHIHARA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?□Yes⊠ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) * Name: Fujilight Industrial Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-33 Suchiro-cho, Hirohata-ku Himeji-shi City: Hyogo State: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ▼ Yes□ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/847,396 Filed May 3, 2001	ation, the execution date of the application is:B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? □Yes⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	
P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320-0290	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Mary J. Breiner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this continuous	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

09847396 Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:581

03/25/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 CH

00000140 023690

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0917 5480 Teruyoshi Hiraoka et al USSN 09/847,396

Name and address of receiving party(ies)*
(Continued)

Teruyoshi Hiraoka 1-1 302 Nakajima 1-chome Kokura kita-ku, Kita-kyushu-shi Fukuoka, Japan

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Teruyoshi HIRAOKA a	and Droight Vocarrans requestively.	
have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in a	n application for United States Letter Detectively,	
executed by us the 25 th day of April 2001 for "AQU	FOUR DESTIN COMPOSITION FOR THE	
AS A SEALER "filed on		
Inca on	May 3, 2001 under Serial No.	
09/847,396 , the hereinafter named assignee being	ng hereby authorized to insert the said serial	
number and filing date when ascertained;		
	("FWILICHT")	
AND WHEREAS, FUJILIGHT INDUSTRIA	L CO. LTD., a corporation organized under	
the laws of JAPAN and having a place of	business at 1-33 Suehiro-cho, Hirohata-ku.	
Himeji-shi, Hyogo, Japan and *4s desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title, and interest in the	
United States and in and to said invention and to any and all I	Letters Patent of the United States which may	
be obtained for said invention;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable	e consideration, we do each of us hereby sell	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said <u>FUJILIGHT</u> and <u>KIRAOKA</u> , its legal representa-		
tives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interes		
disclosed in said application for Letters Detent and in and to	a in and to an inventions whether joint or sole	
disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to a	any and all divisional, continuation or reissue	
applications that may be filed for United States Letters Pater	it for any of said inventions and in and to all	
patents of the United States which may be issued for said inver-	ation;	
UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do her	reby agree with the said assignee that we will	
not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with	h these presents, and that we will, at any time	
upon request, without further or additional consideration, but	t at the expense of the said assigned execute	
such additional assignments and other writings and do such	additional acts as said assigned may doom	
necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of the	his grant and render all necessary against and	
in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, or	continuation or reigned Letters Detail of the	
United States on said invention and in enforcing any rights on	continuation of reissued Letters Patent of the	
United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or	choses in action accruing as a result of such	
applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceeding		
or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and of	ther affidavits, it being understood that the	
foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the be	enefit of, the assigns and legal representatives	
of assignor and assignee;		
AND WE request the Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent	
of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to		
its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole own		
to said patent and in the United States and in and to the inventi	ion covered thereby.	
Date April 25. 200/	Li Wing ole a	
	Teruyoshi KIRAOKA	
	0	
Date Apr; 25, 200	Morchi afodishara	
Date 11971 - 3 / 2001	John Johnson	
·	Ryoichi Yoshihara	
Date		
** Teruyoshi HIRAOKA (HIRAOKA), an individual	resident at 1-1-302 Nakajima 1 chomo	

Kokura kita-ku, Kita-kyushu-shi, Fuku**ok**a, Japan are

RECORDED: 03/20/2002